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Part A. Population Data:
Total Resident Population
Persons 60+ 1997
As a % of All Ages
Persons 60-64
Persons 65-74
Persons 75-84
Persons 85+
# Women/100 Men Age 60+

All Persons 60+

As a % of All Persons 60+

Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

Hispanic Persons 60+ 
Persons 60+ As a % of All Persons 60+

As a % of all Persons 60+

Minority Persons 60+
Minority Persons 60+ As a % of 

Black Non-Hispanic Persons 60+

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic

American Indian, Eskimo and Non-Hispanic

Persons 60+ (Non-Institutionalized) with 

As a % of All Persons 60+

*

*

Persons 60+ Below Poverty Level *
As a % of All Persons 60+ *

Minority Persons Below Poverty Level *
As a % of All Minority Persons 60+ *
Women 60+ Below Poverty Level *
As a % of All Women 60+
Persons 60+ Living in Rural Areas
As a % of All Persons 60+ *
Persons 60+ Living in Nursing Homes, and *

As a % of All Persons 60+ *

1997

0.9%

1.5%

*
117,165*

Value

49,544

Persons 60+ 1990

Part D. Title III Clients: Value
134,773Total Clients

Total Registered Services Clients 48,911

Total Minority Clients 5,252

3.9%As a % of All Clients

As a % of Total Clients

Asian and Pacific Islanders Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

American Indians, Eskimo, Non-Hispanic
Clients As a % of Total Clients

0.9%

0.7%

0.8%

Hispanic Clients As a % of Total Clients

African American Non Hispanic Clients

45,000Clients Below Poverty Level

33.4%As a % of Total Clients

1,947Minority Clients Below Poverty Level

As a % of All Minority Clients 37.1%

80,279Rural Clients

59.6%As a % of Total Clients

1.6%

 Part E. Focal Points/Senior Centers: 
 Total Focal Points
 Focal Point Which Are Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers
 Total Senior Centers Receiving OAA $

135
90

108
65

Comments:

Part C. Title VI Grants In State:
No. of Title VI Grantees
Total Allotments

5
$315,060

Part B. Long Term Care Ombudsman Program:

2,615
176.00# of Certified Volunteers (state/local)

Number of Cases Closed
Number of Complaints (for cases closed)
Total Program Funding

# of Designated Local Ombudsman Entities 21
# of Paid Staff FTEs (state/local) 6.00

4,215
$509,377
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Part I. Transfer Between Title III, Parts B and C:
Pre-Transfer To Part C2To Part B To Part C1
Allotment
Transfer From:

Part B:
Part C1:
Part C2:
Net Transfer $

Net % Change
Final Allotment
After Transfers

$589,753

$0

$589,753

17.68%
$3,926,172

$3,336,419

$0

$0

($1,351,621)

-32.44%
$2,815,090

$4,166,711

$0

$761,868

$761,868

62.47%
$1,981,351

$1,219,483

Comments:

Providers
Total

Part F. Service Profile:

Service
Persons
Served Minority

ExpendituresService
Units Total ServiceTitle III %TIII $

Pgm. Income
EarnedAAA

   -   21 4.00%55,076 1,224 5 Personal Care $737,700$29,508 $63,740 

2 150 2.00%236,471 3,647 10 Homemaker $1,998,950$39,979 $138,908 

   -   22 63.00%876 93 4 Chore $10,106$6,367 $1,232 

   -   42 27.00%1,588,418 15,015 13 Home Delivered Meals $6,981,152$1,884,911 $1,548,470 

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Adult Day Care/Health      -        -      -   

1 24 14.00%84,074 12,447 15 Case Management $2,384,600$333,844 $100 

2 48 35.00%1,245,899 31,171 12 Congregate Meals $6,415,303$2,245,356 $1,567,652 

   -      -   0.00%     -        -      -   Nutrition Counseling      -        -      -   

1 7 18.00%41,053 2,257 5 Assisted Transportation $157,539$28,357 $3,800 

   -   28 9.00%275,000      -   6 Transportation $2,373,411$213,607 $143,064 

   -   22 33.00%13,602      -   5 Legal Assistance $724,794$239,182 $2,408 

   -   3 6.00%398      -   2 Nutrition Education $3,233$194    -   

2 40 45.00%354,339      -   14 Information and Assistance $1,318,078$593,135 $932 

2 28 47.00%25,124      -   9 Outreach $681,674$320,387 $186 

   -      -   47.00%     -        -      -   Other $1,193,072$560,744 $65,596 

Total
Unduplicated Count

$24,979,613$6,495,571
232 6 

$3,536,088 

Part K. Title VII Expenditures:

$25,829 
Chapter 2: Ombudsman Program
Chapter 3: Elder Abuse
Chapter 4: Legal Assistance
Chapter 5: Benefits Assistance 

$2,515 

   -  

Part G. State Unit Staffing: MinorityTotal Title III
     -   Agency Executive/Management Staff 4.75 0.60 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 3.25 0.50 
1.50 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 23.80 0.50 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 5.50 2.50 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 8.00 0.75 
     -   Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 5.00      -   
1.50 Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 23.00 1.00 
     -   Clerical/Support Staff 30.80 0.50 
     -   Volunteers      -        -   
3.00 Total SUA Staff 104.10 6.35 

Part H. AAA Staff (Total State): Minority Title IIITotal
Agency Executive/Management Staff 37.74 1.15 14.70 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Planning 7.54 0.50 3.30 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Development 9.29 0.39 6.15 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Administration 37.90 1.41 15.16 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Service Delivery 195.49 15.20 97.25 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Access/Care Coord 191.67 9.00 23.94 
Other Paid Prof Staff  -  Other 29.77 1.00 2.00 
Clerical/Support Staff 84.35 7.50 14.85 
Volunteers 258.99 5.11    -  
Total AAA Staff 714.54 41.36 177.52 

20 Number of AAAs in State
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